First Revised Title Page

TARIFF No. 1

Cancels

Tariff No. _____

Of SpeediShuttle Washington, LLC Certificate No. C-65854

Naming Flexible Passenger Fares and Time Schedules

For Door-to-Door Passenger Service

Between Seattle International Airport and

Points within King County

Issued by:

H. Jack Roemer, Chief Financial Officer 1237 S. Director St. Seattle, WA 98108 Telephone: 206-693-7100 Fax: 206-566-5982

Issued April 4, 2016

Effective: May 4, 2016

SpeediShuttle Washington, LLC (C-65854) Tariff No. 1 First Revised Page 2

Rules and Regulations

Section 1

1. Fares

- a. Adult Fares Fares published herein are adult fares and apply to passengers occupying a seat. Additional adult fares will be as shown in the following rate tables or the per-person rate as applicable.
- b. Car Seats Car seats are available for rent at \$5.00 each in addition to the adult fare.
- c. Stop Over Fares Stop over fares will not be permitted.
- d. Deleted
- e. Maximum Party Size Door-to-Door fares are offered to parties of 1 through parties of 7.
- f. Long/Short Haul Provisions No customer will be required to pay more for transportation to an intermediate point along a route than is charged for a longer trip over that same route.
- g. Alternate Means of Transport SpeediShuttle Washington reserves the right to substitute alternate vehicles to provide service at the same rate as purchased for a reservation that has been accepted but is unable to be provided at the time and place specified.
- 2. Operations Area
 - a. Service Area SpeediShuttle Washington serves all hotels and addresses with Door-to-Door service between SeaTac Airport and King County.
 - b. Restrictions on Service None.

Issued By: H. Jack Roemer, Chief Financial Officer Issued: April 4, 2016

Effective: May 4, 2016

SpeediShuttle Washington, LLC (<mark>C-65854</mark>) Tariff No. 1 First Revised Page 3

- 3. Cancellations and Refunds
 - a. Cancellation of Booking Subject to the exceptions of (i), (ii), and (iii) of this subsection, unused tickets may be redeemed at the purchase price and unused portions of round-trip tickets may be redeemed by charging the regular fare or fares for the portion or portions used, and refunding the balance of the purchase price.
 - i. Less Than Two (2) Hours If a cancellation is made with less than 2 hours' notice prior to pick up, a 100% of purchase price for that segment charge will be deducted from any ticket refund applicable.
 - ii. Failure to Cancel Prior to Departure If any customer fails to cancel or reschedule before the scheduled departure time, they are not eligible for a refund unless the failure to cancel was caused by an airline delay or cancellation.
 - iii. Expiration of Reservations Any reservations purchased and unused will expire and be considered a failure to cancel at the later of:
 - 1. One (1) calendar year from the original date of purchase, or
 - 2. One (1) calendar year from the latest scheduled pickup date.
 - b. Refund Process Refunds will be made in the following methods based on purchase payment type:
 - i. Cash Payment Cash payments are refunded in cash at the original point of purchase.
 - ii. Check Payment SpeediShuttle Washington does not accept checks in payment.
 - iii. Credit Card payment Credit card payments are credited back to the credit card that was used for the original purchase. Refunds are processed within three business days of request, but may take longer to post back to the original account due to individual bank policies and waiting times outside of SpeediShuttle Washington's control.
 - c. Refund Type Requirement Unless otherwise specified, all refunds must be made to the original form of payment collected for services. Exceptions to this requirement may be made on a case-by-case basis at the discretion of SpeediShuttle Washington management.
- 4. Baggage Policy
 - a. Baggage Limits Baggage will be limited to two standard-sized pieces of luggage with each piece not to exceed 70 pounds and/or 62 inches total dimensions, and two personal sized pieces (not to exceed 15 pounds and/or 45 inches total dimensions) per fare paying passenger. Additional luggage or oversize pieces may be subject to an extra charge of \$8.00 per piece or require exclusive service be booked for passenger(s) and baggage.
 - b. Carry-On Luggage SpeediShuttle Washington does not check baggage. All items are considered "carry-on" luggage. We are not responsible for loss or damage to items carried onboard the vehicle unless it can be shown that the company was in some way negligent.
 - c. Wear and Tear SpeediShuttle Washington is not responsible for marks, scratches, broken handles, or other damage that is associated with normal use, wear, and tear of luggage.

Issued By: H. Jack Roemer, chief Financial Officer

Issued: April 4, 2016

Effective: May 4, 2016

SpeediShuttle Washington, LLC (C-65854) Tariff No. 1 First Revised Page 4

- 5. Lost and Found SpeediShuttle Washington must be notified of any loss or damage within 24 hours of transportation. Items left by guests in our vehicles that are recovered will be retained for 30 days and will be available for pickup on a will-call basis at our office Monday through Friday, 8 a.m. through 5 p.m. except company recognized holidays. Unclaimed items will be disposed of after 30 days.
- 6. Animals
 - a. Transportation Requirements Dogs, cats, and other animals must be carried in an appropriate container with outside dimensions not to exceed 27" long x 20" wide x 19" high. Animals being transported in an approved carrier will be considered one piece of standard luggage. All animals must be declared at the time of booking if via phone, or at least 24 hours prior to travel if booked via any other means. Failure to declare transportation of an animal prior to travel may result in refusal of service without refund.
 - b. Exceptions Service animals, as defined by the Americans with Disabilities Act, will be carried free of charge. The animals will not be permitted to occupy a seat, but must lie at their owner's feet and be properly harnessed or leashed at all times.
- 7. Safety and Liability
 - a. Schedule Maintenance and Safety SpeediShuttle Washington will not be liable for delays caused by accident, breakdown, poor road conditions, snow storms, and other conditions beyond its control. Additionally, SpeediShuttle Washington does not guarantee to arrive at, or depart from any point at any specific time in cases of conditions beyond the carrier's control. Any expenses incurred as a result of delayed departure or arrival times, including missed flights or travel connections, are the sole responsibility of the passenger.
 - b. Objectionable Passengers In order to maintain a safe and comfortable driving environment, SpeediShuttle Washington reserves the right to deny or de-board any person who, in the driver's judgment, is unruly or disruptive. This includes persons under the influence of intoxicating liquor or drugs, or who are incapable of taking care of themselves, or whose condition, conduct, or behavior may be objectionable to other passengers.
 - c. Refusal of Service SpeediShuttle Washington reserves the right to refuse service to any passenger or group of passengers who, in the company's judgment, fails to comply with company rules or driver instructions, has an outstanding amount due to the company, or is under suspicion of bringing onboard the vehicle materials that would be detrimental to the safety and comfort of passengers.
- 8. Observed Holidays
 - a. SpeediShuttle Washington observes the following holidays:
 - i. New Year's Day (January 1)
 - ii. Memorial Day (last Monday in May)
 - iii. Independence Day (July 4)
 - iv. Labor Day (first Monday in September)
 - v. Thanksgiving (fourth Thursday in November)
 - vi. Christmas Day (December 25)
 - b. Service Operation Business offices are closed on observed holidays.

Issued By: H. Jack Roemer, Chief Financial Officer

Issued: April 4, 2016

Effective: May 4, 2016

SpeediShuttle Washington, LLC (C-65854) Tariff No. 1 First Revised Page 5

9. Discounts

<mark>a. Deleted</mark>

- Military Discount Active duty military personnel are eligible for a 10% discount on Doorto-Door service. Discount offer is considered revenue neutral, with the intent to increase passenger volume over time.
- c. Corporate Program Discounts Corporate/business accounts are eligible for up to 15% discounts on Door-to-Door service, dependent upon monthly revenue levels reached by corporate accounts. The corporate program discount offer is considered revenue neutral, with the intent to increase passenger volume over time.
- d. Group, Convention and Wholesale Discounts Guests affiliated with incoming groups and conventions who make prior arrangements with the SpeediShuttle Washington sales department for Door-to-Door service transportation may be eligible for a per passenger discount or a group discount of up to 15% per reservation. The group/convention/wholesale discount offer is considered revenue neutral with the intent to increase passenger volume over time.
- e. SpeediShuttle Washington Employee Discount Current employees of SpeediShuttle Washington and their immediate family are offered a discounted rate of \$5.00 per person to the downtown Seattle area and \$10.00 per person elsewhere in King County provided the employee is one of the passengers travelling with their family. Employee discounted fares are considered stand-by tickets, and will be serviced on a space-available basis.
- f. Travel Agent Discount Licensed independent travel agents will be offered a 10% discount on prepaid door-to-door service. Agents will be required to register to obtain the discount. Discount offer is considered revenue neutral, with the intent to increase passenger volume over time.

Issued By: H. Jack Roemer, Chief Financial Officer

Issued: April 4, 2016

Effective: May 4, 2016

SpeediShuttle Washington, LLC (C-65854) Tariff No. 1 First Revised Page 6

Door-to Door Fares and Time Schedule

Section 2

SpeediShuttle Washington, LLC (C-65854) Providing Door-to-Door Passenger Service Between Seattle International Airport and Points within King County

Door-to-Door Service By Reservation Only

Door-to-Door service is unscheduled	Service is available		
The actual time the vehicle will arrive to pick up passengers depends on the number of passengers making reservations, and the locations that those passengers request pickup while considering the flight times of the guests. Reservations must be made at least 24 hours in advance or be subject to vehicle availability in that area or routes servicing that location.	SeaTac Airport: 24 hours a day, daily.		
Note: The company is not responsible for delays caused by weather, accidents, or other circumstances beyond its control.			

Issued By: H. Jack Roemer, Chief Financial Officer

Issued: April 4, 2016

Effective: May 4, 2016

SpeediShuttle Washington, LLC (<mark>C-65854</mark>) Tariff No. 1 First Revised Page 7

Door-to-Door Rate Schedule

Fares named are for adults stated in dollars and cents. Adult fares apply to anyone occupying a seat.

Door-to-Door service is restricted to a maximum of 7 passengers; including adults, children, and baggage limit charges.

All fares are listed as One Way, with a discount offered for Round Trip fares as described in the Rules and Regulations for SeaTac Airport transfers.

Maximum Fare listed is the current maximum fare chargeable in accordance with WAC 480-30-420 and is valid beginning with the below effective date until adjusted by future tariff revisions.

Flexible Fare Effective Date: April 20, 2016

Door-to-Door One Way Fares by Zip Code

Fares named are for adult fares stated in dollars and cents for the first paying adult and one way travel. All cities and zip codes in King County are available for service.

Zip Code	Area	Base Fare	Each Additional Passenger	<mark>Maximum Fare</mark>
98001	Auburn	25.35	1.70	33.27
98002	Auburn	37.20	2.50	48.83
98003	Federal Way	27.75	1.85	36.42
98004	Bellevue	42.05	2.80	55.19
98004	Bellevue Hotels	42.05	2.80	55.19
98005	Bellevue	40.55	2.70	53.22
98006	Bellevue	40.70	2.75	53.22
98007	Bellevue	40.60	2.75	53.42
98007	Bellevue Hotels	40.60	2.75	53.42
98008	Bellevue/Crossroads	44.15	2.95	53.29
98008	Bellevue Hotels	44.15	2.95	53.29
98010	Black Diamond	200.00	10.00	57.95
98011	Bothell (King Co.)	60.70	4.05	57.95
98014	Carnation	100.00	10.00	262.50
98019	Duvall	100.00	10.00	79.67
98022	Enumclaw	200.00	10.00	131.25
98023	Federal Way	35.30	2.35	131.25
98024	Fall City	100.00	10.00	262.50
98025	Hobart	200.00	10.00	46.34
98027	Issaquah	59.85	4.00	131.25
98028	Kenmore	60.60	4.05	262.50
98029	Issaquah Plateau	50.20	3.35	78.55
98030	Kent	28.30	1.90	79.54
98031	Kent	23.55	1.60	65.89
98032	Kent	22.25	1.50	37.15
98033	Kirkland	47.90	3.20	30.91
98034	Kirkland/Juanita	54.55	3.65	29.20
98038	Maple Valley	45.45	3.05	62.87
98039	Medina	46.15	3.10	71.60
98040	Mercer Island	38.50	2.55	59.65

Issued By: H. Jack Roemer, Chief Financial Officer

Issued: April 4, 2016

Effective: May 4, 2016

SpeediShuttle Washington, LLC (<mark>C-65854</mark>) Tariff No. 1

First Revised Page 8

Zip Code	Area	Base Fare	Each Additional Passenger	<mark>Maximum Fare</mark>
98042	Kent	38.10	2.55	50.01
98045	North Bend	200.00	10.00	262.50
98047	Pacific	38.95	2.60	51.12
98050	Preston	63.75	4.25	83.67
98051	E. Kent Kangley	200.00	10.00	262.50
98052	Redmond	52.50	3.50	68.91
98053	Redmond Plateau	61.60	4.10	80.85
98055	Renton	17.10	1.15	22.45
98056	Renton Highlands	28.75	1.95	37.74
98057	Renton	17.10	1.15	22.45
98058	Renton Fairwood	37.00	2.45	48.56
98059	Renton	28.00	1.90	36.75
98062	Seahurst	16.50	1.10	21.66
98065	Snoqualmie	200.00	10.00	262.50
98070	Vashon Island	200.00	10.00	262.50
98072	Woodinville	65.09	4.35	85.43
98074	Sammamish	57.90	3.85	76.00
98075	Sammamish	53.90	3.60	70.75
98077	Woodinville	68.00	4.55	89.25
98092	Auburn/Kent	46.10	3.10	60.51
98101	Downtown Seattle	15.99	15.99	20.99
98102	Seattle/Eastlake	20.15	20.15	26.45
98103	Seattle/Green lake	43.40	2.90	56.96
98104	Seattle/Downtown	15.99	15.99	20.99
98105	Seattle/Univ. District	21.99	21.99	28.86
98106	Seattle/West Seattle	26.85	1.80	35.24
98107	Seattle/Ballard	45.35	3.05	59.52
98108	Seattle/Georgetown	19.80	1.35	25.99
98109	Seattle/Queen Anne	15.99	15.99	20.99
98112	Seattle/Madison Park	20.49	20.49	26.89
98115	Seattle View Ridge	45.60	3.05	59.85
98116	Seattle/West Seattle	33.15	2.20	43.51
98117	Seattle/Ballard	47.15	3.15	61.89
98118	Seattle/Rainier Beach	22.55	1.50	29.60
98119	Seattle/Queen Anne/Pier 91	20.99	20.99	27.55
98121	Seattle/Denny Regrade/Pier 66	15.99	15.99	20.99
98122	Seattle/Central/Seattle U.	17.99	17.99	23.61
98125	Seattle/Lake City	51.95	3.50	68.19
98126	Seattle/West Seattle	28.40	1.90	37.28
98133	Seattle/Northgate	51.95	3.50	68.19
98134	Seattle/Harbor Island	28.85	1.95	37.86
98136	West Seattle	28.00	1.90	36.75
98144	Seattle/Mt. Baker	30.15	2.00	39.57
98146	White Center	20.75	1.40	27.24
98148	Burien	12.35	0.85	16.21
98154	Seattle/Safeco Plaza	15.99	15.99	20.99
98155	Lake Forest Park	57.30	3.80	75.21

Issued By: H. Jack Roemer, Chief Financial Officer Issued: April 4, 2016

Effective: May 4, 2016

SpeediShuttle Washington, LLC (<mark>C-65854</mark>) Tariff No. 1 First Revised Page 9

Zip Code	Area	Base Fare	Each Additional Passenger	<mark>Maximum Fare</mark>
98158	SeaTac Airport	1.90	0.15	2.50
98164	Seattle/Central Library	15.99	15.99	20.99
98166	Burien	14.00	0.95	18.38
98168	Boulevard Park	12.25	0.85	16.08
98177	Seattle/Shoreline	54.00	3.60	70.88
98178	Seattle/Skyway	19.00	1.25	24.94
98188	Tukwila	10.50	0.70	13.79
98195	UW Campus	21.49	21.49	28.20
98198	Des Moines	14.90	1.00	28.20
98199	Seattle/Magnolia	43.80	2.95	19.56
98224	Baring	121.25	8.10	57.49
98288	Skykomish	198.75	13.25	159.14
98354	Milton (King Co. Only) (1)	39.40	2.65	260.86

(1) North of Adler Street and First Street only.

Issued By: H. Jack Roemer, Chief Financial Officer Issued: April 4, 2016

Effective: May 4, 2016